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Norick is hereby given that app
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lications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of the Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

Concession,
Code

Effective

From

To

CH

CH

AK

AK

AK

AK

698

699

12655

12723

12610

12609

39.01.129

39.01.129

39.02.125
39.02.125

39.07.299

39.07.299

48.07.021

48.07.021

70.20.089

70.20.089

70.20.08%

70.20.089

90.24.011

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Epoxy resin paper laminate, whether or
not reinforced with concrete
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated,
whether or not reinforced with fibre-

glass
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth, covered

or laminated
CURRENT APPROVAL.:

Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades,

urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades,
urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings,
and pipeline end covers (night caps) of
plastic

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated
adhesive, when imported in slabs, sizes
1270 mm x 1181 mm of 100 sheets

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Paper, coated with microsphere adhesive,
when imported in slabs of 100 sheets, sizes
1270 mm x 1181 mm

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre
sleeve coated with silicone elatomer,
when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him, only in the repair and fabrication
of electrical equipment

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre
sleeve coated with a silicone elatomer,
when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in the repair and fabrication
of electrical equipment; or

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only
to a manufacturer for use by him,
only in the repair and fabrication
of electrical equipment

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with
modified acrylic resin, when declared by
a -manufacturer for use by him, only in
the repair and fabrication of electrical
equipment

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with
modified acrylic resin, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in the repair and fabrication
of electrical equipment; or

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only
to a manufacturer for use by him,
only in the repair and fabrication
of electrical equipment

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Gauges having one or more of the following

features:
(1) Better than 49, accuracy
(2) Inconel metal bourdon tubes
(3) Monel metal bourdon tubes
(4) Stainless steel case
(5) Duplex gauges

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15

99

99

15

15

106622G

107133F

107452A

202906F

109053E

109054C

114777D

1/10/78

1/10/78

1/7/78

1/7/80

1/12/78

1/7/79

1/7/78

30/9/82

30/9/82

30/9/85

30/6/83

31/3/86

30/6/86

31/3/85




