## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/131—Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of the Customs as follows:

		Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Normal	Pref.	Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
	39.01.129	CURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper laminate, whether or not reinforced with concrete REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	106622G	1/10/78	30/9/82
H 698	39.01.129	whether or not reinforced with fibre- glass						
(00	39.02.125	Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free			107133F	1/10/78	30/9/82
CH 699		or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades,	Free	Free	99	107452A	1/7/78	30/9/85
12655	39.07.299	urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings REQUESTED APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of						
	48.07.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesive, when imported in slabs, sizes	Free	Free	99	202906F	1/7/80	30/6/83
K 12723	48.07.021	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Paper, coated with microsphere adhesive, when imported in slabs of 100 sheets, sizes 1270 mm × 1181 mm						
	70.20.089	Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre sleeve coated with silicone elatomer, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication	Free	Free	15	109053E	1/12/78	31/3/86
12610	70.20.089	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre sleeve coated with a silicone elatomer, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him,						
		of electrical equipment; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment						
	70.20.089	Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with modified acrylic resin, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical	Free	Free	15	109054C	1/7/79	30/6/86
12609	70.20.089	REQUESTED APPROVAL:  Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with modified acrylic resin, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; or  (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him,					-	
	90.24.011	only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment  CURRENT APPROVAL:  Gauges having one or more of the following features:  (1) Better than ½% accuracy (2) Inconel metal bourdon tubes	Free		•••	114777D	1/7/78	31/3/85
	698 699 12655 12723	No. Item  39.01.129 698 39.01.129 39.02.125 39.07.299 12655 39.07.299 48.07.021 70.20.089  12610 70.20.089  12609 70.20.089	39.01.129  GURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper laminate, whether or not reinforced with concrete REQUESTED APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated, whether or not reinforced with fibre-glass CURRENT APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate REQUESTED APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth, covered or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth, covered or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesive, when imported in slabs, sizes 1270 mm × 1181 mm CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesive, when imported in slabs of 100 sheets REQUESTED APPROVAL: Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesive, when imported in slabs of 100 sheets REQUESTED APPROVAL: Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre sleeve coated with silicone elatomer, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment: REQUESTED APPROVAL: Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre sleeve coated with a silicone elatomer, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; REQUESTED APPROVAL: Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with modified acrylic resin, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; or (3) whether the paper and fabrication of electrical equipment; or (4) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment; or (5) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equ	Appn. No. Tariff Item Goods Normal  39.01.129 698 39.01.129 698 39.02.125 699 39.02.125 699 39.07.299 126555 39.07.299 126555 39.07.299 126555	Appn. Tariff Item Goods Normal Pref.    39.01.129   GURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper laminate, whether or not reinforced with concrete RepulseTED APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated, whether or not reinforced with fibre-glass CURRENT APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth laminate RepulseTED APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth, covered or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Trovidur polypropylene glass cloth, covered or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings RepulseTED APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of plastic CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper, coated with micro-encapsulated adhesive, when imported in slabs of 100 sheets, sizes IZOM mm x 181 mm CURRENT APPROVAL: Paper, coated with microshere adhesive, when imported in slabs of 100 sheets, sizes IZOM mm x 181 mm CURRENT APPROVAL: Textilver GES sleevings, being glass fibre sleeve coated with a silcone elatomer, when declared (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment (2) by an importer for sale by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment (2) by an importer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equipment (2) by an importer for use by him, only in the repair and fabrication of electrical equi	Appn. Tariff Ref.    39.01.129   CURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper laminate, whether or not reinforced with concrete ReQUESTED APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated, whether or not reinforced with fibre-CURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated, whether or not reinforced with fibre-CURRENT APPROVAL: Epoxy resin paper, covered or laminated ReQUESTED APPROVAL: Towdrup rolypropylene glass cloth, covered or laminated CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, urethane scraper cups, shortstopp fittings, and pipeline end covers (night caps) of CURRENT APPROVAL: Pipeline pigs, sphere pigs, rib blades, pipeline pigs, sphere pigs,	Appn. Tariff Item Goods Pref. Normal Pref. Concession Normal Pref. Ref. Concession Pref. Normal Pref. Ref. Concession Pref. Normal Pref. Ref. Concession Pref. Ref. Ref. Ref. Ref. Ref. Ref. Ref. R	Appn.   Tariff   Telem